



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 25, 2022

MS. ELVA E. ESPINO

General Manager

Medical Gallery Trading Co.

357 Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz

Manila

Dear Ms. Espino:

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 2,472,842.50** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
005	3,552	bottle	Alcohol 70%, 500ml Isoprophyl	129.75	460,872.00
029	2,500	piece	Disposable Face Mask (N95)	104.95	262,375.00
033	10	box	Disposable Needle ga. 19 x 100's	483.95	4,839.50
034	10	box	Disposable Needle ga. 21 x 100's	483.95	4,839.50
035	70	box	Disposable Needle ga. 23 x 100's	483.95	33,876.50
036	10	box	Disposable Needle ga. 24 x 100's	483.95	4,839.50
037	45	box	Disposable Needle ga. 25 x 100's	483.95	21,777.75
038	55	box	Disposable Needle ga. 26 x 100's	483.95	26,617.25
039	750	pack	Disposable O.R. Cap x 100's	299.75	224,812.50
043	306	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 3ml x 100's	439.50	134,487.00
048	48	roll	Elastic Bandage 2" x 5 yards	35.75	1,716.00
049	3	roll	Elastic Bandage 3" x 5 yards	50.00	150.00
050	480	roll	Elastic Bandage 4" x 5 yards	55.50	26,640.00
057	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 4.5	136.00	1,088.00
058	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 5.0	136.00	1,088.00
059	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 5.5	136.00	1,088.00
060	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 6.0	136.00	4,080.00
072	20	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.10	69.95	1,399.00
075	1,000	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.16	69.95	69,950.00
076	180	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.18	69.95	12,591.00
079	252	bottle	Hydrogen Peroxide, 120ml	46.00	11,592.00
093	90	roll	Leukoplast 2.5cm	499.00	44,910.00
095	50	piece	Mattress Cover Leatherette 37" x 76" x 4" w/ Side Zipper	1,949.00	97,450.00
129	40	gallon	Povidone Iodine 10% (Antiseptic)	1,338.95	53,558.00
132	900	piece	Scrub Brush w/ 10% Povidone Iodine	102.75	92,475.00
154	600	piece	Suction Poole Drain	434.40	260,640.00
160	10	box	Surgical Blade #22 x 100's	493.95	4,939.50
168	10	piece	Thermal Scanner	2,099.00	20,990.00
170	50	box	Tongue Depressor x 100's	259.75	12,987.50
171	270	piece	Torniquet	23.95	6,466.50
172	20	gallon	Ultrasound Gel w/ Dispenser	1,155.00	23,100.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
173	10	piece	Umbilical Catheter F-5	8,585.00	85,850.00
175	1,400	piece	Urine Bag w/ Connecting Tube, 2 liters	55.75	78,050.00
179	30	box	X-Ray Film 10 x 12 x 100's Green Sensitivity	6,083.95	182,518.50
183	26	gallon	X-Ray Film Developer	5,215.50	135,603.00
184	12	gallon	X-Ray Film Fixer	5,215.50	62,586.00
Total Bid Price					Php 2,472,842.50

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.


Very truly yours,



RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
Provincial Governor



Conformed :



MS. ELVA E. ESPINO

Date : 4/25/22